

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 72/2014
IA No. 76/2014

Building Operation Controlling Authority

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.

V/s

Sandeep Kohli and anr

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. S.K. Anand, Advocate vice
Mr. K.K. Jandiyal, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

19.05.2023

Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel appearing vice Mr. K.K.

Jandiyal, Advocate who is reported to be unwell.

List again on 14.07.2023.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
19.05.2023
NARESH/PS