

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- OWP No. 72/2014

BOCA

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.

Vs

Sandeep Kohli and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K. K. Jandiyal, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
(07.10.2023)

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 22.11.2023.

Meantime, Registry to send for the record from the J&K Special Tribunal, Jammu of case titled as "*Sandeep Kohli Vs Joint Commissioner, Municipal Corporation Jammu*".

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
07.10.2023

Bunty