

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 72/2014

Building Operation Controlling
Authority

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Sandeep Kohli & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. S. K. Anand, Advocate vice
Mr. K. K. Jandiyal, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

23.10.2024

Taken out of turn on request of Mr. S. K. Anand, Advocate, who seeks an adjournment on the ground that the learned arguing counsel for the respondent is not available today.

Adjourned.

List on 07.02.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
23.10.2024