

Sr. No. 80

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- OWP No. 72/2014

Building Operation Controlling AuthorityPetitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

Sandeep Kohli and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. K K Jandiyal, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

15.04.2026

Record has been received.

Pleadings are complete.

Adjourned at the request of counsel for the parties.

List for consideration on **22.05.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date shall continue.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
15.04.2026
*Ram Krishan***